
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON)•• 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on June 22, 2016 a copy of 

the order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated June 21, 2016 in Docket No. 16-0066 

(Dex Media, Inc.) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Karen Boswell 
Manager 
Government & External Affairs 
Frontier 
109 E. Market St. 
Bloomington, IL 61701 • 
karen.boswell@ftr.com 

Deno Perdiou 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
555 E. Cook St., FL 1 E 
Springfield, IL 62703 • 
dp2953@att.com 

John T. Riley 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 • 
jriley@icc.illinois.gov 

Brooks E. Harlow 
Atty. for Dex Media, Inc. 
Lukas Nace Guiterrez & Sachs, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Dr., Ste. 1200 
Mclean, VA22102 • 
bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Jack D. Phillips 
Frontier 
14450 Burnhaven Dr. 
Burnsville, MN 55306 • 
jack.phillips@ftr.com 

Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 • 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

James Zolnierek 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
jzolnier@icc.illinois.gov 

Joseph D. Murphy 
'Atty. for Dex Media, Inc. 
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
PO Box 6750 
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 • 
jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day 
of June A.O. 2016. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS 
tAY co~v -~SIO~J EXPIRES·09i23/17 
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